Using a complete enumeration method where every 
member of the population participated in the study, 
fifty-eight (58), sixty-two (62) and thirty-seven (37) 
respondents was sampled in Elegushi, Eleko and Eko 
Tourist Beach, respectively, which amounts to One 
hundred and Fifty-Seven (157) women entrepreneur. 
Data obtained were analysed with SPSS version 21 
and presented descriptively in Tables, frequencies, 
percentages and charts. Hypotheses were tested using 
Pearson Correlation and T-test.

Results and Discussion
Entrepreneurial Activities and Involvement of